
UVM Medical Center Grand Rounds Schedule
July 2018 - June 2019

Title Contact Location Email/Phone No. Day

Adult Trauma Multidisciplinary 
Peer Review Jennifer Gratton, RN UVMMC - Abram's Library jennifer.gratton@uvmhealth.org  3rd Wednesday

Anesthesia Grand Rounds Schayna Groleau Sullivan Classroom #200, Medical 
Education Venter schayna.groleau@uvmhealth.org Thursdays

Baird 6 Journal Club Jamie Sharpe, RN Varies Jamie.Sharpe@uvmhealth.org Monthly - varies

Breast Multidisciplinary 
Conference Shannon Ghostlaw UVMMC Trainer Conference 

Room  shannon.ghostlaw@uvmhealth.org Thursdays

Cardiac Catheterization 
Laboratory Quality Assurance Claudia Sullivan UVMMC McClure Lobby 

Conference Room claudia.sullivan@uvmhealth.org  2nd Thursday

Cerebrovascular Conference Linda O'Neal 
Jessalyn Mattson-Gemmell

Radiology Conference Room, 
McClure 1312 linda.oneal@uvmhealth.org 4th Tuesday

Clinical Ethics Case Conference Gordon Meyer UVMMV/McClure 1311 Gordon.Meyer@uvmhealth.org Thursdays

Clinical Pathology Conference Kim Kilburn UVMMC| Trainer Conference 
Room  kim.kilburn@uvmhealth.org Tuesdays

Critical Updates in Emergency 
Medicine Andrea Guild Davis Auditorium andrea.guild@uvmhealth.org Thursdayss - monthly

Cutaneous 
Malignancies/Melanoma 

Multidisciplinary Conference
Shannon Ghostlaw EP2 Lab Multiscope Room shannon.ghostlaw@uvmhealth.org

Department of Radiology - 
Collaborative Learning 

Conference

Linda O'Neal 
Jessalyn Mattson-Gemmell

UVMMC- Radiology Education 
Center linda.oneal@uvmhealth.org

2nd Wednesday every other 
mont

Dermatology Grand Rounds Ellen Dimick
Smith 144, Derm Clinic, WP 5-
100 and Trainer Conference 

Room
ellen.dimick@uvm.edu 1st Thursday
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Emergency Department/Trauma 
Conference Jennifer Gratton UVMMC, Large ED Conference 

Room jennifer.gratton@uvmhealth.org  1st Thursday

Emergency Medicine Provider 
Meeting Andrea Guild Davis Auditorium andrea.guild@uvmhealth.org  2nd Thursday

Emergency Medicine Quality 
Improvement Committee Meeting Andrea Guild Davis Auditorium andrea.guild@uvmhealth.org 4th Thursday

Epic Upgrade Education Session Kristen Robertson Varies kristen.robertson@uvmhealth.org Varies

Family Medicine Lise Vance Davis Auditorium lise.vance@uvmhealth.org  Mondays

Gastroenterology Core Curriculum Suzanne Roberts UVMMC, Smith 2, Conference 
Room 271 suzanne.roberts@uvmhealth.org  Tuesdays

GI Multidisciplinary Conference 
FY 2018 Shannon Ghostlaw UVMMC Trainer Conference 

Room  shannon.ghostlaw@uvmhealth.org Mondays

GU Multidisciplinary Conference Shannon Ghostlaw UVMMC Trainer Conference 
Room  shannon.ghostlaw@uvmhealth.org Thursdays bi-weekly

Gynecology Oncology 
Multidisciplinary Shannon Ghostlaw UVMMC Trainer Conference 

Room  shannon.ghostlaw@uvmhealth.org 1st & 3rd Thursdays

Gynecology Ultrasound 
Conference Suzanne Dunbar Smith 426 suzanne.dunbar@uvmhealth.org 1st Wednesday

Hematalogy/Oncology Grand 
Rounds Chloe Housenger Med Ed Center (mostly in 

combined rooms 302/303) chloe.housenger@uvmhealth.org 1st, 3rd, 5th Tuesdays

Interprofessional Nursing Grand 
Rounds Susan Toolin Austin Auditorium susan.toolin@uvmhealth.org 2nd Wednesday  

Lung Cancer Multidisciplinary 
Conference Shannon Ghostlaw UVMMC Trainer Conference 

Room  shannon.ghostlaw@uvmhealth.org Mondays
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Medicine Grand Rounds Heather Wright Davis Auditorium heather.wright2@uvmhealth.org Fridays

Metabolic Bone Brenda Mullen ACC, EP Level 3 Dermatology 
Conference Room brenda.mullen@uvmhealth.org 3rd Friday

Multidisciplinary Neuroradiology 
Conference

Linda O'Neal 
Jessalyn Mattson-Gemmell

Radiology Conference Room, 
McClure 1312 linda.oneal@uvmhealth.org Thursday

Neuroradiology Pathology 
Conference

Linda O'Neal 
Jessalyn Mattson-Gemmell Davis Auditorium linda.oneal@uvmhealth.org 1st and 3rd Thursday

Neurosurgery M & M Conference Diance Richer Fletcher 232 diane.richer@uvmhealth.org 4th Thursday

OB/GYN Grand Rounds Darlene Sweeney Davis Auditorium darlene.sweeney@uvmhealth.org Tuesdays

Obstetrical Ultrasound Perinatal 
Diagnosis Suzanne Dunbar UVMMC Smith 426 suzanne.dunbar@uvmhealth.org 2nd and 4th Wednesdays

OneCare Vermont 
Interprofessional Grand Rounds Tawyna Safer OneCare Vermont Mountainside 

Conference Room tawnya.safer@onecarevt.org Quarterly, Monday or Thursday

Orthopaedics and Rehabilitation 
Grand Rounds Susan Platania Stafford 101 susan.platania@uvm.edu Thursdays

Orthopaedics and Rehabilitation 
Journal Club Susan Platania Stafford 410 susan.platania@uvm.edu

1st Monday

Orthopaedics and Rehabilitation 
Quality Assurance Grand Rounds Susan Platania Stafford 410 susan.platania@uvm.edu Thursdays Monthly

Otolaryngology Grand Rounds Any Ligay

OHNSClinic- WP- 4 conference 
room at UVMMC, various Larner 

Building Med ED and HSRF 
conference rooms

amy.ligay@med.uvm.edu 3rd Wednesday/Thursday
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Pathology and Laboratory 
Medicine Grand Rounds Claire McCollough; Michael Lewis Davis Auditorium claire.mccollough@med.uvm.edu Wednesdays

Pediatric Grand Rounds Penny Marchessault/ Ellen Diego, 
MD Davis Auditorium Penelope.Marchessault@med.uvm.edu      

daniela.chan@uvmhealth.org Wednesdays

Pediatric Professor Rounds Penny Marchessault/Ellen Diego, 
MD Austin Auditorium Penelope.Marchessault@med.uvm.edu      

daniela.chan@uvmhealth.org Monday/Fridays

PreOp Journal Club Susan Couture PeriOp Conference Room susan.couture@uvmhealth.org Monthly  

Psychiatry Grand Rounds Julie Dumas, PhD Davis Auditorium julie.dumas@uvmhealth.org Fridays

Pulmonary and Critical Care 
Medicine Grand Rounds Maura Pierson Austin Auditorium maura.pierson@uvmhealth.org Thursdays

Quality Assurance and 
Improvement in the Emergency 

Department
Andrea Guild UVMMC andrea.guild@uvmhealth.org  2nd and 4th mondays

Radiology Grand Rounds Linda O'Neal 
Jessalyn Mattson-Gemmell

Radiology Conference Room, 
McClure 1312 linda.oneal@uvmhealth.org Fridays

Radiology Pathology Correlation 
Conference

Linda O'Neal 
Jessalyn Mattson-Gemmell

Radiology Conference Room, 
McClure 1312 linda.oneal@uvmhealth.org 2nd Wednesdays

Radiology Visiting Professor 
Lecture

Linda O'Neal 
Jessalyn Mattson-Gemmell

Radiology Conference Room, 
McClure 1312 linda.oneal@uvmhealth.org Fridays

Rheumatology Rounds Brendal Mullen UVMMC, ACC, EP-5-154 chichi.lau@uvmhealth.org Mondays

Sarcoma Multidisciplinary 
Conference Shannon Ghostlaw UVMMC Trainer Conference 

Room  shannon.ghostlaw@uvmhealth.org 2nd and 4th Thursdays

Special Topics in Emergency 
Medicine Andrea Guild Davis Auditorium Thursdays - monthly
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Surgery Grand Rounds Christa Konstantinopoulos / Amy 
Ligay Davis Auditorium

christa.konstantinopoulos@uvmhealth.or
g Thursdays

Surgery Morbidity & Mortality 
Conference Christa Konstantinopoulos Davis Auditorium

christa.konstantinopoulos@uvmhealth.or
g Thursdays

Teaching Academy Medical 
Education Grand Rounds Amanda Broder, BA Robert Larner, College of 

Medicine amanda.broder@med.uvm.edu Monthly

Trauma Journal Club Jennifer Gratton UVMMC Fletcher 232 1st Friday

Urology Grand Rounds Tracy Smith Abrams Library theresa.smith@uvmhealth.org 3rd & 5th Thursdays

Urology Journal Review Tracy Smith Abrams Library theresa.smith@uvmhealth.org 2nd Monday

Urology Morbidity and 
Mortality/QA Conference Tracy Smith Abrams Library theresa.smith@uvmhealth.org 1st Thursday

Urology Short Topic-Based 
Teaching Tracy Smith Abrams Library theresa.smith@uvmhealth.org 2nd & 4th Thursdays

Urology Surgical Indicattions Tracy Smith Abrams Library theresa.smith@uvmhealth.org Mondays

VMS Thursday Webinar Series Stephanie Winters Online via GotoMeeting swinters@vtmd.org 3rd Thursday
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